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Appn. 
No. 

45628 

45671 

45710 

45631 

45630 

45745 
45703 

42210 

45746 

45705 

45637 

45680 

45676 

45749 
45638} 
45639 
45640 

45708 

45707 

Tariff 
Item 

84.56.001 

84. 59 .148 

84. 59 .148 

85.01.041 

85.01.041 

85 .01.041 
85.01.041 

Various 
85.01.079} 
85.19.159 
85 .01.039 
85.01.089 

85.19.002 

85.19.059 

85.19.059 

85.19.109 

85.19.119 
85.19.129 

85.23.031 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 / 204-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Baker Perkins 5 T.P.H. sand reclamation unit to reclaim chemically bonded 
foundry sand 

Matryx pneumatic valve actuators Models 60, 60FS, 60FS1, 60FS2, 60SR, 200, 
200FS, 200FS1, 200FS2, 200SR, 750, 750FS1, 750FS2, 1250, 1250FS1, 
1250FS2, to activate valves by air for remote control, etc. 

"Satchwell' Pneumatic Actuators-diaphragm and spring type specially designed 
for heating and air conditioning applications 

Audio transformers Primary 600/250/30 ohm secondary 1.2K ohm pin termin
ation Tamura model TPAS-65 

Reyrolle type cast epoxy resin insulated current and voltage transformers to 
be incorporated in Reyrolle type IMT 11000 volt switchgear 

1 Transformer AWA type ILC 60264, 1 Transformer AWA type ITK 57715 .. 
Transformers, horizontal output (T 601) for use in Conrac professional picture 

monitor type CMB 17 /C, and 5 transformers, horizontal output (T 601) for 
use in Conrac professional picture monitor type CFD 

Ripple control injection and control equipment comprising: Audio frequency 
converter, high tension coupling, transformers and capacitors, to super
impose an audio frequency signal on 50 Hz power supply for load control 
purposes 

Moulded plastic bobbins and formers for use in the manufacture of inductors 
and transformers for T.V. and radio 

Mains firing blasting switches for prevention of misfiring in tunnel blasting 
operations 

Decabit ripple control receiving relays type RE2 and RE4, for use in conjunction 
with ripple control transmitters for automatic control of electricity 

Replacement parts for Siemens contactors and relays, series 3TA and 3TB up to 
630 amps, for the repair and maintenance of Siemens contactors and relays 
in use in machine tools 

Lampholders for supply to manufacturers and repair personnel of hospital call 
signs 

Connectors, coaxial, audio and metalclad power, used in the television industry 
Square "D" 2000 amp "I-line" and square "D" 2500 amp "I-Line" feeder bus

way ducting system complete 
Cables, thermocouple extensions and compensating and instrumentation wires, 

for use by manufacturers and service industries for electronic systems
computers, etc. 

Reeves' Universal carbonation tester for checking CO a gas content of carbonated 
beverages 

Zahm and Nagel Air in CO 2 Tester, and parts peculiar to this equipment, for 
tesing presence of air in the CO a content of carbonated beverages 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free• Free• 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 December 
1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of November 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter 

Electricity Act 1968, Electricity Control Electricity Control Order 1948, Amendment No. 15 
Regulations 1949 

Animals Act 1967 Cattle Brucellosis and Tuberculosis Control Regulations 
1971,AmendmentNo.5 

Serial 
Number 
1977/294 

1977/295 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
18/11/77 

21/11/77 

Harbours Act 1950 
Transport Act 1962 

Lake Taupo Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 1 1977 /296 21/11/77 
Motor Vehicle Taxation Regulations 1966, Amend- 1977/297 21/11/77 

mentNo.9 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
10c 

10c 

10c 
10c 

Social Security Act 1964 Drug Tariff 1974, Amendment No. 11 1977 /298 21/11/77 30c 
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 

(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer. 
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