Tariff Notice No. 1977/204-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
45628	84.56.001	Baker Perkins 5 T.P.H. sand reclamation unit to reclaim chemically bonded foundry sand	Free*	Free*	10.2
45671	84.59.148	Matryx pneumatic valve actuators Models 60, 60FS, 60FS1, 60FS2, 60SR, 200, 200FS, 200FS1, 200FS2, 200SR, 750, 750FS1, 750FS2, 1250, 1250FS1.	Free*	Free*	10.2
45710	84.59.148	1250FS2, to activate valves by air for remote control, etc. "Satchwell' Pneumatic Actuators-diaphragm and spring type specially designed for heating and air conditioning applications	Free*	Free*	10.2
45631	85.01.041	Audio transformers Primary 600/250/30 ohm secondary 1.2K ohm pin termination Tamura model TPAS-65	Free*		••
45630	85.01.041	Reyrolle type cast epoxy resin insulated current and voltage transformers to be incorporated in Reyrolle type IMT 11000 volt switchgear	Free*		
45745 45703	85.01.041 85.01.041	1 Transformer AWA type ILC 60264, 1 Transformer AWA type ITK 57715  Transformers, horizontal output (T 601) for use in Conrac professional picture monitor type CMB 17/C, and 5 transformers, horizontal output (T 601) for use in Conrac professional picture monitor type CFD	Free* Free*		••
42210	Various 85.01.079 85.19.159 85.01.039	Ripple control injection and control equipment comprising: Audio frequency converter, high tension coupling, transformers and capacitors, to superimpose an audio frequency signal on 50 Hz power supply for load control purposes	Free*	Free*	10.2
45746	85.01.089	Moulded plastic bobbins and formers for use in the manufacture of inductors	Free*	Free*	10.2
45705	85.19.002	and transformers for T.V. and radio  Mains firing blasting switches for prevention of misfiring in tunnel blasting operations	Free*	Free*	10.2
45637	85.19.059	Decabit ripple control receiving relays type RE2 and RE4, for use in conjunction with ripple control transmitters for automatic control of electricity	Free*	Free*	10.2
45680	85.19.059	Replacement parts for Siemens contactors and relays, series 3TA and 3TB up to 630 amps, for the repair and maintenance of Siemens contactors and relays in use in machine tools	Free*	Free*	10.2
45676	85.19.109	Lampholders for supply to manufacturers and repair personnel of hospital call signs	Free*	Free*	10.2
45749 45638 \	85.19.119 85.19.129	Connectors, coaxial, audio and metalclad power, used in the television industry Square "D" 2000 amp "I-line" and square "D" 2500 amp "I-Line" feeder bus-	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
45639 ∫ 45640	85.23.031	way ducting system complete Cables, thermocouple extensions and compensating and instrumentation wires, for use by manufacturers and service industries for electronic systems—	Free*		••
45708	90.24.011	computers, etc.  Reeves' Universal carbonation tester for checking CO <sub>2</sub> gas content of carbonated	Free*		• • •
45707	90.24.011	beverages  Zahm and Nagel Air in CO <sub>2</sub> Tester, and parts peculiar to this equipment, for tesing presence of air in the CO <sub>2</sub> content of carbonated beverages	Free*		
		testing presence of an in the CO2 content of carbonated beverages	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 December 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of November 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936 notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under-

FURSUANT TO THE REE	<b>-</b> .					
Authority for	Enactmen	t	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Electricity Act 1968, Regulations 1949	Electricity	Control	Electricity Control Order 1948, Amendment No. 15	1977/294	18/11/77	10c
Animals Act 1967 .	• • • •	• •	Cattle Brucellosis and Tuberculosis Control Regulations 1971, Amendment No. 5	1977/295	21/11/77	10c
Harbours Act 1950			Lake Taupo Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 1	1977/296	21/11/77	10c
Transport Act 1962.	• ••	••	Motor Vehicle Taxation Regulations 1966, Amendment No. 9	1977/297	21/11/77	10c
Social Security Act 19	64		Drug Tariff 1974, Amendment No. 11	1977/298	21/11/77	30c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer.